

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM SPORTS & YOUTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Mizoram Secretariat, MINECO, New Building, 2nd Floor, Room No. 206, Aizawl, Mizoram – 796001

Dated Aizawl, the 8th of Aug., 2023.

NOTIFICATION

No. A. 32012/14/2023-SYS/Pt: Consequent upon his services being placed at the disposal of Sports & Youth Services Department vide No.A.35017/1/2021-HMP/68 dated 07.08.2023 and in the interest of public service, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to appoint Pu C. Lalmalsawma, Junior Grade of MPS to the post of Deputy Director, Directorate of Sports & Youth Services on deputation basis initially for a period of 2 (two) years from the date of joining the post in the Level-11 in the pay matrix.

The terms and conditions of deputation shall be governed by the "Guidelines for appointment on deputation (including short term contract)/deputation on foreign service and absorption" issued by DP&AR(GSW) vide O.M.No.A.12011/2/2019-P&AR(GSW) dated 09.01.2020.

This issues with the approval of DP&AR(GSW) vide I.D. No.GSW.15/2023/936 dated 02.08.2023.

Sd/- Dr. LALROZAMA

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Sports & Youth Services Department : Dated Aizawl, the 8th of Aug., 2023.

Memo No. A.32012/14/2023-SYS/Pt Copy to:

1. Secretary to the Governor, Mizoram.

2. P.S to Chief Minister, Mizoram.

3. P.S to Deputy Chief Minister, Mizoram.

4. P.S to Minister, Sports & Youth Services.

5. Sr. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.

6. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Home Department.

7. Secretary, DP&AR, Govt. of Mizoram.

8. Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Mizoram with 3 (three) spares copies.

9. Director, Sports & Youth Services.

10. Secretary, Mizoram State Sports Council.

11. Controller, Printing & Stationery with 6 (six) spares copies for publication in the official Gazette.

12. Under Secretary, Home Department.

13. All Subordinate Offices under Sports & Youth Services Department.

14. Treasury Officer, Aizawl South.

45. Website Manager, DP&AR(GGC) for uploading in the website.

16. Officer concerned.

17. Guard File.

(LALHUAPLIANA RALTE)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Sports & Youth Services Department